ding at Lu-

t. 702.

to Board of om De Ponremoval of

racts of, 624. representaries of, 719,

25. Breton, 48;

ith French, with instithe autho-

reat Britain Itrecht, see

3, 683, 699, letter of, to ; Governor

as Pichon), hical notice

e of. 4, 12: 264, 280,

Biographical t at Beause-

Gaspereaux

etter of, to of Acadia

Vieux, Logis, fort at, instructions to offlcer in command of, 197.

Vincent, Pere, (Priest,) 10. See, also, Acadian French.

Vivier. M. du. (see du Vivier.)

W.

Walters, Col., 11, note. Washington, George, 415. Westmoreland, Earl of, 58. Whiting, Col., 11, note. Whitmore, Brigadier-Genl., 444, 462, 463, 472, 478; letters, to Govr. Lawrence, 461, 462, 485.

Wilmot, Governor, 342, 347; letters of, to Lords of Trade, 340; to Lord Halifax, 341, 343, 349, 350; to Capt. Williams, 352; Biographical notice of, 340. Winniett, William, 74; letter from Govr.

Whinact, Whinan, 74; letter from Gover.
Philipps to, 59; member of Council, 97.
Winslow, Col. John, of Marshfield, 396,
398, 437, 439, 702, 703, 704, 705; instructions to, for removal of Acadian
French, 271; Biographical notice of,

Wolf, General, 442, 447, 448, 449, 459; extract from orders of, 460.

Wroth, Ensign Robert, reprimanded by Governor and Council for his conduct in administering a qualified oath of allegiance to French inhabitants, 78; difficulty with Acadian French on account of the onth administered by, 203.

Zouberbuhler, Sebastian, 692, 737.

ERRATA.

Page 66, for Joseph Doucette, read John Doucette.

- 140, for Gov. Mascarene to Gov. Shirley, read Gov. Mascarene to -
 - 175, in note, for Ceadia, read Acadia.
- 182, in note, for in Chebucto, read at Chebucto.
- 537, for Rochampton, read Rochampton.
- 44 538, for ship Beaufort, at the top of page, read Rochampton.
- 538, for Loekman, read Lochman.
- 543, for Lauceston, read Launceston.
- 552, add (e) after the name William Nesbett.
- 627, in note, for of the country, read up the country.
- " 658, for Wemnam, read Wenman.
- 659, for Lockman, read Lochman.
- 664, note, captain in the army, an error.
- 700, for Acadia shall, in 11th line, read Acadia as shall,
- 700, for his max, read his mark,
- for Wonman, read Wenman.